To:
From:
RE:
Date:

All Interested Bidders
Victor Long

2017 Stormwater Pipe Repair Project, Addendum # 2
September 25, 2017

The following items clarify, add to, delete from and/or otherwise change and supersede information
previously issued to you in the Bid Documents for the above-referenced project. As such, said items
shall be considered part of the contract and receipt of this addendum shall be acknowledged
appropriately in the bid package. Please review the following items carefully and adjust your
proposal accordingly.

1.

In Addendum #1 the City had decided to require a $500,000.00 bond instead of 10%
retainage per assigned task order as discussed at the pre-bid Meeting. The City has
changed that amount and now will require a $200,000.00 Performance and Payment
Bond for the winning Bidder.

The new bid opening will be at 2:00 PM, Friday, September 29, 2017, and
immediately thereafter the sealed bids will be publicly opened and read for
furnishing and constructing the 2017 Stormwater Pipe Repair Project.

Please use the attached bid sheet to submit your bid and make sure to acknowledge the 1%
and 2" addendums.

Make sure to attach your MWBE forms, Noncollusion Affidavit, Iran Divestment
Certification, Bid Bond and the summary form at the front of the bid specs to the bid
form. All these pages should state submit or attach to bid at the top of the individual

page.

Requests for additional information:

Any questions regarding this Addendum should be directed to Mr. Victor Long, at 252-329-4888 or email
at vlong@greenvillenc.gov.




City of Greenville Contract Bid Form

ON CALL PIPE REPAIR PROJECT

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT PURI\IIEZTE TOTQII'DUNIT
1 Mobilization (3% Max) 1 LS
2 15" RCP Class 111 100 LF
3 18" RCP Class Il 355 LF
4 24" RCP Class 11 200 LF
5) 30" RCP Class Il 550 LF
6 36" RCP Class Il 1012 LF
7 42" RCP Class 11 275 LF
8 | 48" RCP Class Il 1045 LF
9 54" RCP Class Il 100 LF
10 60" RCP Class Il 500 LF
11 15" RCP Flared End Section 1 EA
12 18" RCP Flared End Section 1 EA
13 24" RCP Flared End Section 2 EA
14 30" RCP Flared End Section 2 EA
15 36" RCP Flared End Section 2 EA
16 42" RCP Flared End Section 1 EA
17 48" RCP Flared End Section 1 EA
18 54" RCP Flared End Section 1 EA
19 60" RCP Flared End Section) 1 EA
20 24" HPP 40 LF
21 Catch Basin (0 - 4' In Depth) 2 EA




UNIT TOTAL UNIT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE BID
22 Catch Basin (4'-10' In Depth) 21 EA
23 Drop Inlet (0 - 4' In Depth) 3 LF
24 Drop Inlet (4'-10' In Depth) 5 LF
o5 Basin With Manhole Cover (0 - 4' In 1 LE
Depth)
26 Basin W/Manhole Cover (4' - 10" In 5 LE
Depth)
Open Throat Basin W/Manhole Cover
27| (0-4'In Depth) 3 -
Open Throat Basin with Base & Ring
28 | (4-10'In Depth) > =A
29 Point Repair To 8 Feet In Depth 10 LF
Point Repair (Cost Per Each
30 Additional Foot >8’ In Depth) 30 kT
31 | 4" Sidewalk 370 LF
32 Concrete Driveway Apron 50 SY
33 Miscellaneous Concrete Work 25 CY
34 24" Roll Curb & Gutter 100 LF
35 24" Standard Curb & Gutter 1630 LF
36 36" Standard Curb & Gutter 100 LF
37 36" Valley Curb & Gutter 100 LF
38 ABC Stone 793 TN
39 Class B Rip-Rap 28 TN
40 #57 Stone 30 TN
41 Select Fill 6577 CY
42 Swale Excavation & Grading 150 LF
43 3" Type S9.5B Asphalt Surface 296 ™
Coarse
44 Mill Asphalt Pavement To 1.5" In 500 Sy

Depth




UNIT TOTAL UNIT
ITEM DES-CRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE BID
45 Remove and Dispose of Asphalt 100 Sy
Pavement
Remove and Dispose of Concrete
46 Driveway, Sidewalks, Curb & Gutter 100 SY
47 Remove and Replace Wood Fencing 100 LF
48 Remgve and Replace Chain Link 100 LE
Fencing _ _
49 Constrqctlon Fe_ncmg and/or Tree 50 LE
Protection Fencing
50 Tree Removal ( 6" To Less Than 12") 5 EA
51 ;’Lrle()a Removal ( >12" To Less Than 5 EA
52 Tr?.e Removal ( >24" To Less Than 5 EA
36"
53 Tree Removal (> 36") 10 EA
54 ;Lp()a Removal and Disposal (15" to 165 LE
55 lep()e Removal and Disposal (30" to 355 LE
56 Pipe Removal and Disposal ( > 42") 100 LF
57 Temporary Silt Fence 500 LF
58 Inlet Protection 10 EA
59 Seeding and Mulching 10 AC
60 Traffic Control 70 DAY
61 Flowable Fill 200 CY

Total Base Bid

ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 1

ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM # 2

Contractor

Contact Name

Address

Date

License No.

Contact Telephone No.




